Assignment Order dated 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

Cause Title	Case No	Assigned to
Kamrun Bibi @ Kamrun	CRA 357/2008	CRA 357/2008 and CRA 335/2008 to be
Nehar Bibi & Anr. –Vs-	With	heard together. Matters be placed before
The State of West Bengal	CRA 335/2008	Hon'ble Division Bench presided over by
With		Hon'ble Justice Chitta Ranjan Dash.
Israfil Sk. –Vs- The State		
of West Bengal		
Sachindra Nath Halder @	CRR 3319/2011	Hon'ble Justice Shampa Dutt (Paul).
Sachin Halder & Ors.		
-Vs-		
The State of West Bengal		
& Anr.		